(
(
(
(
(
(
(
TELETYPE CORPORATION
Skokie, Illinois, U.S.A.
SPECIFICATION 500785
Issue 41 January 1 1968
INS TRUCTIONS TO CONVERT A TRANSMITTER DISTRIBUTOR LXD4
TO .AN LXD 15 USING THE 174309 MODIFICATION KIT
The following chart pertains to Bell System only
Unit Teletype Code Bell System Code
Transmitter Distributor LXD4 28H
LXD1 5 28H-1
1. GENERAL
1. 01 The 174309 modification kit is used to con ver t Transmitter Distributor LXD4 to a
LXD 15 with an electro-mechanical device which will initiate transmission w.hen the
tape lid is depressed to the operating position. The three position control lever is removed
to leave the mechanism in the run position.
l. 02 The 174309 modification kit consists of:
1 47024 F lot Washer 1 176603 Bracket with Stud
1 907?0 F lot Washer 1 176605 Tape Lid Sensing Lever
1 110743 Lockwasher 1 176606 Switch Leve r
1 114107 Spring 1 176607 Plate with Studs
1 119649 Ring Retainer 1 176608 Plate with Studs
1 130511 Screw 1 176609 Contact with Point
1 160647 Tape Lid 1 177060 Pin with Sleeve
1 174349 Wear Plate
l. 03 For part numbers referred to other than those listed in the modification kit 1 see Tele
type Model 28 Transmitter Distributor Parts Bulletin 1161B.
2. INSTALLATION
Note: References made to left or right 1 up or down, front or rea� etc, apply to the unit
in its normal operating position.
2.01
2.02
2.03
Remove and retain the 156765** snap panel and mounting parts from the transmitter
distributor unit.
Remove the 156557 tape guideplate with assembled parts and mounting parts.
Remove and retain the 156567 top plate with assembled parts.
Printed in U.S. A. P age 1
SPECIFICATION 50078S
2.04 Remove and discard the 160628 spring contact from the contact assembly.
2. 05 Remove and discard the following parts from the 156557 tape guideplate removed
in 2. 02.
156647
156673
119649
Start-Stop Lever
Bail
Retaining Ring
104751
156549
Spring
Tape �id
2. 06 Remove and retain the remaining parts on the 156557 tape guideplate. Discard the
156557 tape guideplate.
2. 07 Remove the two 156556 brackets (retain one) from the 156567 top plate (discard)
removed in 2. 03. Retain the mounting parts.